

PO Box 188 145 East First Street Newfolden, MN 56738 (218) 874-7135 Phone (218) 874-7136 Fax <u>newfolden@wiktel.com</u> www.ci.newfolden.mn.us

Mayor: Lori Warne \* City Administrator: Tammy Hansen

## Minutes

April 20, 2022

The Special Meeting was called to order by Mayor Lori Warne at 5:50 PM on Wednesday, April 20, 2022.

Present:	Darin Jacobson	Lori Warne	Melissa Bjorgaard	Kari Anderson
Absent:	Adam Gast	Mark Augustine		

- 1. Motion by Councilmember Bjorgaard to approve the April 20<sup>th</sup>agenda. Motion seconded by Councilmember Jacobson and carried.
- 3. Motion by Councilmember Bjorgaard to approve the Variance permit submitted by Kari Anderson as follows:
  - a. Placement of the structure upon the existing 20' x 25' parking slab will be allowed with an eight (8 foot) side-yard setback from the structure wall, and a 20 foot front-yard setback from the edge of the existing road.
  - b. Placement of structure, North of the existing parking slab and aligned with the Eastern edge of the house will be allowed with a ten (10) foot side-yard setback from the structure wall, and a 20 foot front-yard setback from the edge of the existing road.

Motion by Councilmember Jacobson and carried.

4. *Motion by Councilmember Jacobson to adjourn the meeting at 6:15pm. Second by Councilmember Bjorgaard and carried.* 

Lori Warne Mayor Tammy Hansen City Administrator

